IMPORTANT SAFETY INFORMATION

Product Recall

MyBaby Giraffe Nightlight - MYB-N100GIR-EU

As a precautionary measure we are voluntarily recalling the MyBaby Giraffe Night Light MYB-N100GIR-EU (batch No GP290318). We are sorry for the inconvenience caused and hope you understand that your child’s safety is always our top priority.

The recall decision was made following a small number of consumer reports of the feet coming off, which presents a potential choking hazard for small children and babies. No other batches, MyBaby, Night Lights or HoMedics products are affected.

While there have been no reported incidents in Europe, the recall of this product is in keeping with our commitment to safety.

We advise you to stop using the MyBaby Giraffe Night Light immediately and check that the all four feet are attached to it. Please either return the product to your local retailer for a full refund or contact HoMedics Customer Support via 0800 977 6070 or girafferecall@homedics.co.uk for an alternative product or a refund. Our customer support team is available from 8am – 8pm; Monday to Friday.

We appreciate your loyalty to the HoMedics products and apologize for the inconvenience this recall may have caused. Please don’t hesitate to get in touch if you have any questions.